

A Finding Aid to the Julian W. Mack Papers

Manuscript Collection No. 262



Collection Summary

Title Julian W. Mack Papers

Dates 1854-1975 **Collection Number** MS-262

Repository The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

Creator Mack, Julian William, 1866-1943

Barnard, Harry, 1906-1982

Extent 0.8 linear feet (2 Hollinger boxes)

Language of the Material English and German

Administrative Information

Biographical Sketch Julian W. Mack was born in San Francisco in 1887. Mack became a federal judge and was law professor at

Northwestern University (1895-1902) and the University of Chicago (1902-1940). Mack was among the founders of the American Jewish Committee (1906), was president of the first American Jewish Congress

(1918) and was active in many Zionist organizations. Julian W. Mack died in 1943.

Scope and Content Collection consisting of business and personal correspondence, newsclippings, photographs, and

miscellaneous items; together with manuscript copy and research notes for The Forging of an American

Jew: The Life And Times of Judge Julian W. Mack, by Harry Barnard.

Terms of Access The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Preferred Citation Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Julian W. Mack Papers and the American

Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-262. Julian W. Mack Papers. American Jewish Archives,

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Provenance Received from Richard J. Mack, Cincinnati, Ohio, 1973; and Harry Barnard, Wilmette, Ill., 1975.

Index Terms

Subjects Jewish judges / Jewish lawyers / Law teachers / Zionism

Personal Names Mack, Julian W. (Julian William), 1866-1943

Corporate Names American Jewish Committee / American Jewish Congress

Media Photographs

Series A. General, 1854-1975

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. Biography, p. 1-133.

Box 1. Folder 2. Biography, p. 134-315.

Box 1. Folder 3. Biography, p. 316-428.

Box 1. Folder 4. Biography, p. 429-end.

Box 1. Folder 5. General correspondence, A-Z.

Box 1. Folder 6. Family correspondence.

Box 1. Folder 7. Unidentified correspondence.

Box 2. Folder 1. Harry Barnard research materials.

Box 2. Folder 2. Miscellaneous.

Box 2. Folder 3. Clippings.

Box 2. Folder 4. Photographs.